
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER -2014
FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of
Tender/
Enquiry

Date of
Publication

of NIT

Type of
bidding

(Single/ Two
bid System)

Last date of
receipt of

tender

No. of
Tenders
Received

Nos. & Names of
parties qualified
after Technical

Evaluation

Nos. & Names of
parties not qualified

after Technical
Evaluation

Whether
Contract

awarded to
lowest

tenderer/L1

Contract No.
& Date

Name of
Contractor

Value of contract (Rs.) Scheduled
Date of

completion
of contract

CDI6630P13 Transportation of Rig
Equipment & Materials
during Rig movement by
Tractor Trailer units

Press 16.07.2012 Two Bid 21.08.2012 04(Four) 1(One)
SAR Parivahan
Pvt. Ltd.

3(Three)
1) Logistic
Transport India Pvt.
Ltd.
2) ABC India Ltd.
3) Borthakur & Co.

Single
acceptable
bidder

6205832 dtd.
22.11.2014

SAR
Parivahan Pvt.
Ltd.

4,78,97,168.80 16.11.2018

DCT0048P14 Hiring the services of
brand new Tata Sumo or
equivalent Mahindra &
Mahindra Bolero for a
period of 4 years

Press 26.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 350 (Three
Hundred & Fifty)
Through Lottery

19823 (in lottery) N/A 6205834 dtd.
28.11.2014

Dil Kumari
Limbu

34,46,879.45 4(Four)
years

DCT0048P14 Hiring the services of
brand new Tata Sumo or
equivalent Mahindra &
Mahindra Bolero for a
period of 4 years

Press 26.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 350 (Three
Hundred & Fifty)
Through Lottery

19823 (in lottery) N/A 6205853 dtd.
28.11.2014

Bhaskar Jyoti
Gogoi

34,46,879.45 4(Four)
years

DCT0048P14 Hiring the services of
brand new Tata Sumo or
equivalent Mahindra &
Mahindra Bolero for a
period of 4 years

Press 26.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 350 (Three
Hundred & Fifty)
Through Lottery

19823 (in lottery) N/A 6205854 dtd.
28.11.2014

Kumar
Bahadur
Chetri

34,46,879.45 4(Four)
years

DCT0048P14 Hiring the services of
brand new Tata Sumo or
equivalent Mahindra &
Mahindra Bolero for a
period of 4 years

Press 26.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 350 (Three
Hundred & Fifty)
Through Lottery

19823 (in lottery) N/A 6205855 dtd.
28.11.2014

Lakhinath
Boruah

34,46,879.45 4(Four)
years

DCT0048P14 Hiring the services of
brand new Tata Sumo or
equivalent Mahindra &
Mahindra Bolero for a
period of 4 years

Press 26.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 350 (Three
Hundred & Fifty)
Through Lottery

19823 (in lottery) N/A 6205856 dtd.
28.11.2014

Jiten Urang 34,46,879.45 4(Four)
years



DCT0048P14 Hiring the services of
brand new Tata Sumo or
equivalent Mahindra &
Mahindra Bolero for a
period of 4 years

Press 26.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 350 (Three
Hundred & Fifty)
Through Lottery

19823 (in lottery) N/A 6205857 dtd.
28.11.2014

Dipshikha
Konwar

34,46,879.45 4(Four)
years

DCT0048P14 Hiring the services of
brand new Tata Sumo or
equivalent Mahindra &
Mahindra Bolero for a
period of 4 years

Press 26.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 350 (Three
Hundred & Fifty)
Through Lottery

19823 (in lottery) N/A 6205858 dtd.
28.11.2014

Babita Baruah 34,46,879.45 4(Four)
years

DCT0048P14 Hiring the services of
brand new Tata Sumo or
equivalent Mahindra &
Mahindra Bolero for a
period of 4 years

Press 26.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 350 (Three
Hundred & Fifty)
Through Lottery

19823 (in lottery) N/A 6205859 dtd.
28.11.2014

Noren Ch.
Das

34,46,879.45 4(Four)
years

DCT0048P14 Hiring the services of
brand new Tata Sumo or
equivalent Mahindra &
Mahindra Bolero for a
period of 4 years

Press 26.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 350 (Three
Hundred & Fifty)
Through Lottery

19823 (in lottery) N/A 6205860 dtd.
28.11.2014

Lakhyasthir
Gogoi

34,46,879.45 4(Four)
years

DCT0048P14 Hiring the services of
brand new Tata Sumo or
equivalent Mahindra &
Mahindra Bolero for a
period of 4 years

Press 26.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 350 (Three
Hundred & Fifty)
Through Lottery

19823 (in lottery) N/A 6205861 dtd.
28.11.2014

Mira Devi 34,46,879.45 4(Four)
years

DCT0048P14 Hiring the services of
brand new Tata Sumo or
equivalent Mahindra &
Mahindra Bolero for a
period of 4 years

Press 26.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 350 (Three
Hundred & Fifty)
Through Lottery

19823 (in lottery) N/A 6205862 dtd.
28.11.2014

Mitali Chutia 34,46,879.45 4(Four)
years

DCT0048P14 Hiring the services of
brand new Tata Sumo or
equivalent Mahindra &
Mahindra Bolero for a
period of 4 years

Press 26.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 350 (Three
Hundred & Fifty)
Through Lottery

19823 (in lottery) N/A 6205863 dtd.
28.11.2014

Swapna Neogi 34,46,879.45 4(Four)
years

DCT0048P14 Hiring the services of
brand new Tata Sumo or
equivalent Mahindra &
Mahindra Bolero for a
period of 4 years

Press 26.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 350 (Three
Hundred & Fifty)
Through Lottery

19823 (in lottery) N/A 6205864 dtd.
28.11.2014

Dilip Tapader 34,46,879.45 4(Four)
years



DCT0048P14 Hiring the services of
brand new Tata Sumo or
equivalent Mahindra &
Mahindra Bolero for a
period of 4 years

Press 26.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 350 (Three
Hundred & Fifty)
Through Lottery

19823 (in lottery) N/A 6205865 dtd.
28.11.2014

Popi Phukan 34,46,879.45 4(Four)
years

DCT0048P14 Hiring the services of
brand new Tata Sumo or
equivalent Mahindra &
Mahindra Bolero for a
period of 4 years

Press 26.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 350 (Three
Hundred & Fifty)
Through Lottery

19823 (in lottery) N/A 6205866 dtd.
28.11.2014

Jayanta Gogoi 34,46,879.45 4(Four)
years

DCT0048P14 Hiring the services of
brand new Tata Sumo or
equivalent Mahindra &
Mahindra Bolero for a
period of 4 years

Press 26.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 350 (Three
Hundred & Fifty)
Through Lottery

19823 (in lottery) N/A 6205867 dtd.
28.11.2014

Juri Sonowal
(Tamuli)

34,46,879.45 4(Four)
years

DCT0048P14 Hiring the services of
brand new Tata Sumo or
equivalent Mahindra &
Mahindra Bolero for a
period of 4 years

Press 26.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 350 (Three
Hundred & Fifty)
Through Lottery

19823 (in lottery) N/A 6205868 dtd.
28.11.2014

Shankey
Agarwal

34,46,879.45 4(Four)
years

DCT0048P14 Hiring the services of
brand new Tata Sumo or
equivalent Mahindra &
Mahindra Bolero for a
period of 4 years

Press 26.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 350 (Three
Hundred & Fifty)
Through Lottery

19823 (in lottery) N/A 6205869 dtd.
28.11.2014

Khageswar
Saikia

34,46,879.45 4(Four)
years

DCT0048P14 Hiring the services of
brand new Tata Sumo or
equivalent Mahindra &
Mahindra Bolero for a
period of 4 years

Press 26.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 350 (Three
Hundred & Fifty)
Through Lottery

19823 (in lottery) N/A 6205870 dtd.
28.11.2014

Renu Agarwal 34,46,879.45 4(Four)
years

DCT0048P14 Hiring the services of
brand new Tata Sumo or
equivalent Mahindra &
Mahindra Bolero for a
period of 4 years

Press 26.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 350 (Three
Hundred & Fifty)
Through Lottery

19823 (in lottery) N/A 6205871 dtd.
28.11.2014

Sukanya
Gogoi

34,46,879.45 4(Four)
years

DCT0048P14 Hiring the services of
brand new Tata Sumo or
equivalent Mahindra &
Mahindra Bolero for a
period of 4 years

Press 26.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 350 (Three
Hundred & Fifty)
Through Lottery

19823 (in lottery) N/A 6205872 dtd.
28.11.2014

Monohar
Singha

34,46,879.45 4(Four)
years



DCT0048P14 Hiring the services of
brand new Tata Sumo or
equivalent Mahindra &
Mahindra Bolero for a
period of 4 years

Press 26.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 350 (Three
Hundred & Fifty)
Through Lottery

19823 (in lottery) N/A 6205873 dtd.
28.11.2014

Saurav Borah 34,46,879.45 4(Four)
years

DCT0048P14 Hiring the services of
brand new Tata Sumo or
equivalent Mahindra &
Mahindra Bolero for a
period of 4 years

Press 26.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 350 (Three
Hundred & Fifty)
Through Lottery

19823 (in lottery) N/A 6205874 dtd.
28.11.2014

Dipa Dey 34,46,879.45 4(Four)
years

DCT0048P14 Hiring the services of
brand new Tata Sumo or
equivalent Mahindra &
Mahindra Bolero for a
period of 4 years

Press 26.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 350 (Three
Hundred & Fifty)
Through Lottery

19823 (in lottery) N/A 6205875 dtd.
28.11.2014

Maya Rani
Dutta

34,46,879.45 4(Four)
years

DCT0048P14 Hiring the services of
brand new Tata Sumo or
equivalent Mahindra &
Mahindra Bolero for a
period of 4 years

Press 26.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 350 (Three
Hundred & Fifty)
Through Lottery

19823 (in lottery) N/A 6205876 dtd.
28.11.2014

Aruna Gogoi 34,46,879.45 4(Four)
years

DCO3224L15 Hiring of Services for
calibrating master
instruments of
Instrumentation
department for a period
of 3 years

Limited N/A Single 03.06.2014 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) M/s. Ertle (East)
2) M/s. ETDC

NIL Yes 6108608 dtd.
17.11.2014

M/s. ETDC 6,09,656.37 3(Three)
years

DCO2032P14 Laying of 200mm
diameter drenching fire
fighting water ring line at
Kumchai for a period of
18 months

Press February,
2014

Single 21.01.2014 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) M/s.
Engineering
Enterprise
2) M/s. Tiratna
Enterprise

NIL Yes 6108622 dtd.
20.11.2014

M/s.
Engineering
Enterprise

8,25,313.41 18 months

DCC 2651 P14 Black topping of app.
road leading to Loc. TAI
(Khagorijan).

Press 18.02.2014 Two Bid 20.03.2014       03                 02
M/s Omega
Enterprise
M/s M.M.
Construction

             01
M/s R.K.Chetia &
Sons

Yes 6108594/
DCC dtd.
03.11.2014

M/s.M.M.
Construction
Duliajan.

39,09,368.50 20 Weeks

DCC 1236 P14 Repairing and raising
NIA internal road by
WBM, premix etc. along
with footpath.

Press 23.10.2013 Two Bid 28.11.2013      31                21
M/s United
Constn.Co.
M/s Associated
Eve’s Constn.
M/s Lalit Raj

           10
M/s Baruah &
Chutia Enterprise
Sri Pradeep
Kr.Gogoi
M/s R.K.Chetia &

Yes 6108587/
DCC dtd.
01.11.2014

M/s M.M.
Construction
Duliajan.

35,82,227.53 08 Weeks



Thakurai & Co.
M/s Baruas’
Industries
M/s M.Kalita &
Co.
M/s BRC Pvt. Ltd.
M/s Ex-
Serviceman Co-Op
Society Ltd.
Sri Pulin Ch.
Gogoi
M/s Syan Brothers
M/s Junali
Enterprise
M/s B.S. & Co.
M/s H.L.Chanda &
Co.
M/s Gogoi & Co.
M/s Nirman
Bikash
M/s Techno-Chem
India
Sri Raju Phukan
M/s Ningru
Builders
Sri Tarun Ch.
Bordoloi
M/s R.K.Deb &
Co.
M/s M.M. Constn.
M/s Omega
Enterprise.

Sons
Sri Mrigen Mohan
M/s S.K.Enterprise
Sri Sunil Hazarika
M/s India Constn.
M/s Sincon Engg.
Sri Kulen Gogoi
M/s National Bldrs.
& Co.

DCC 4373 L15 Repairing of Sonapur
Namghar road, Duliajan.

A,B & C 28.07.2014 Single Bid 22.08.2014      81                 -             - Yes 6108586/
DCC dtd.
01.11.2014

Sri Samudra
Gogoi,
Duliajan.

6,84,037.61 06 Weeks.

DCC 4372 L15 Constn. of Flare Pit wall
behind FGGS, Kusijan.

A,B & C 28.07.2014 Single Bid 22.08.2014     15                 -             - Yes 6108596/
DCC dtd.
03.11.2014

M/s Kub
Enterprise,
Duliajan.

12,78,410.13 20 Weeks.



DCC 2081 L14 Constn. of single storied
RCC Control room in the
complex of Security
Deptt. at Duliajan.

A,B & C 18.12.2013 Single Bid 09.01.2014     32                 -             - Yes 6108595/
DCC dtd.
03.11.2014

Sri Ashis
Ranjan Dev,
Duliajan.

14,26,553.11 50 Weeks.

DCO3422P15
Mechanical Cleaning of
Aerial Coolers of Gas
Compressor units.

Press 05.05.2014 Single Bid 10.06.2014 2 (Two)

1 (One)

a. M/s Dhillon
Engineering
Works

1 (One)

a. M/s Metal Works Yes 6108585 dtd.
01.11.2014

M/s Dhillon
Engineering
Works

 7,13,000.00 (Exclusive
of Service Tax)

2 (two)
years from
commence
ment date
mentioned
in work
order

CDI4561P15

Hiring of readily
available 12 kl capacity
bowserS for carrying
crude oil/ condensate for
Assam Field for a period
of six months with a
provision of extension by
another six months.

Press  04.09.2014

Single Bid
with rates
offered by

OIL

24.09.2014 8 (Eight)

6 (Six)

a. Commercial
Enterprise

b. Dipu Kalita

c. Shiv Prakash
Shahi

d. Feroz Konwar

e. Ramdhenu
Enterprise

f. Rashid Ahmed
Choudhury

2 (Two)

a. Chandra Prakash
Goyal

b. Mrs. Bandana
Phukan

Yes

a. Dipu Kalita
- 6108590
dtd.
03.11.2014

b. Shiv
Prakash Shahi
- 6108591
dtd.
03.11.2014

c. Ramdhenu
Enterprise -
6108592 dtd.
03.11.2014

d.
Commercial
Enterprise -
6108593 dtd.
03.11.2014

a. Dipu Kalita
- 6108590
dtd.
03.11.2014

b. Shiv
Prakash Shahi
- 6108591
dtd.
03.11.2014

c. Ramdhenu
Enterprise -
6108592 dtd.
03.11.2014

d.
Commercial
Enterprise -
6108593 dtd.
03.11.2014

Each contract value
Rs. 68,46,314.95

6 (six)
months from
commencem
ent date
mentioned in
work order

CDI3330P15

Hiring of services for
Pneumatic Baryte
Loading facility for 04
(four) rigs including
setting up a Central Bulk
Handling Plant at
Duliajan, for loading
transportation &
offloading of barytes at 4
nos. Drill sites for a
period of 03 (three) years
with an option of

Press 26.04.2014 Two Bid 15.07.2014 4 (Four)

3 (Three)

a. Purbanchal
Banijya Vikash

b. Himech
Industries

c. Polydrill
Engineers Pvt. Ltd.

1 (One)

a. Drill-Tech
Services

Yes 6108609 dtd.
12.11.2014

Purbanchal
Banijya
Vikash

 3,72,26,000.00
(Exclusive of Service

Tax)

3 (years)
years from
commencem
ent date
mentioned in
work order



extension for 01 (one)
more year

DCO3429P15

Maintenance and
upkeepment of heritage
centre of well no NHK#1
for a period of two years
with a provision of
extension for another one
year

Press 05.05.2014 Single Bid 10.06.2014 2 (Two)

2 (Two)

a. M/s Gogoi
Enterprise

b. M/s Handique &
Co.

NOT
APPLICABLE Yes 6108611dtd.

13.11.2014
M/s Handique
& Co.

3,72,000.00 (Exclusive
of Service Tax)

2 (two) years
from
commencem
ent date
mentioned in
work order

DCO4270L15 Hiring of services for
Internal Cleaning of gas
transmission pipelines.

Limited N/A Single/
Composite

26.08.2014 6 5 (Five)
M/s. Tiratna
Enterprise,
Tinsukia,
M/s. P. Das &
Company,
Guwahati,
M/s. Mech
Technik (India)
Pvt. Ltd.,
Guwahati,
M/s. Mideast
Pipeline Products,
New Delhi
M/s. Bordubi
Engineering Works

1 (One)
M/s Singh &
Company, Duliajan

Yes 6108601
05.11.2014

M/s. P. Das &
Company,
Guwahati,

7,82,587.40 04.12.2014

                 sd/-
           ( T.K. Gupta )

           Chief Manager-Contracts(P&A)
For     Head-Contracts


